in a safe condition for public travel.  

1.504  SALARIES.  The compensation of the City Administrator, 
Chief of Police and Street Commissioner shall be determined by 
resolution and not by ordinance. 

1.505  MAYOR’S SALARY. The Mayor shall receive as compensation 

a salary of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) per annum 
payable as other usual payments for salaried employees.  In 
addition, the Mayor may receive an expense allowance in an amount 
determined by the Council 

1.506 BONDS.  All bonds required by any ordinance of the City 
shall be substantially in the form required by the statues of the